240
zipper
Zip fastening e-chains®
and e-tubes
Advantages of the zipper series:
	● zipper-like design for quick opening and closing of lids
	● zipper e-chains® can be lengthened and shortened at any point
	●Small pitch for low noise, smooth running

Black e-chains® ready to ship in 24 - 48hrs.*
Above special colors upon request.
Options with order keys | Examples based on series E200
15.025.075.0
R15.025.075.0
Series / Type
Width index (depends on Bi)
Bend radius R
Color index (standard black)
e-chain® zip-open along the outer radius
e-tube zip-open along the outer radius
 ESD version - some series available from stock - further information and the complete product range From page 144
2453D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more u www.igus.com/zipper
More information u www.igus.com/zipper
.35
FLG
FLB.17
0
.82 1.64 3.280 2.46
.34
.50
.67
1.64 3.28 6.560 4.92
Fi
ll
w
ei
gh
t [
lb
s/
ft]
Unsupported length in ft FLB / FLG
Length of travel S in ft
.87
(22.3)
.51
(13)
H
H
 -
.4
9
(1
2.
5)
-
.4
9
(12
.5
)
R
D S/2
S
H F
 =
 H
 +
 .3
9
(1
0)
 Moving end
 Fixed end
R .71 (018) 1.10 (028) 1.50 (038)
H 1.91 (48.5) 2.70 (68.5) 3.48 (88.5)
D 1.73 (44) 2.13 (54) 2.52 (64)
K 3.35 (85) 4.53 (115) 5.91 (150)
The required clearance height: HF = H + .39 in. (10 mm) with .13 lbs/ft (0.2 kg/m) fill weight.
e-chains® | Series 047 | Crossbars on a strip - zip-open along the outer radius

060 ... 1(PZ) 060 ... 2(PZ)
90°
Width
index
Part No. full set
with tiewrap plates
Part No. full set
without tiewrap plates
A
in. (mm)
B
in. (mm)
Number
of teeth
06. ▼ 060.06.12PZ 060.06.12 — .49 (12.5) 1
10. ▼ 060.10.12PZ 060.10.12 — .65 (16.5) 1
16. ▼ 060.16.12PZ 060.16.12 — .89 (22.5) 2
20. ▼ 060.20.12PZ 060.20.12 — 1.06 (27.0) 2
30. ▼ 060.30.12PZ 060.30.12 .87 (22) 1.46 (37.0) 3
40. ▼ 060.40.12PZ 060.40.12 1.26 (32) 1.85 (47.0) 4
50. ▼ 060.50.12PZ 060.50.12 1.65 (42) 2.24 (57.0) 5
64. ▼ 060.64.12PZ 060.64.12 2.20 (56) 2.80 (71.0) 6
Moving end (outer link)
Fixed end (inner link)
Hole pattern for part numbers 060.06. - 060.20.
= drawing above left

(1
5)
Inner height in. (mm) .41 (10.3)
Pitch per link in. (mm) .79 (20)
Links/ft (m)
corresponds to (mm)
15.19 (50)
1,000
e-chain® length LK
 =   S/2
+ K
Part No.
e-tubes
Bi Ba R Available bend radii Weight
in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm) lbs/ft. (kg/m)
R07.10.R.0 .39 (10) .65 (16.5)  | 1.50 (038) | 1.89 (048) | ≈ 0.108 (0.16)
R07.16.R.0 .63 (16) .89 (22.5)  | 1.50 (038) | 1.89 (048) | ≈ 0.120 (0.18)
R07.20.R.0 .79 (20) 1.06 (27.0)  | 1.50 (038) | 1.89 (048) | ≈ 0.128 (0.19)
R07.30.R.0 1.18 (30) 1.46 (37.0)  | 1.50 (038) | 1.89 (048) | ≈ 0.148 (0.22)
R07.40.R.0 1.57 (40) 1.85 (47.0)  | 1.50 (038) | 1.89 (048) | ≈ 0.168 (0.25)
R07.50.R.0 1.97 (50) 2.24 (57.0)  | 1.50 (038) | 1.89 (048) | ≈ 0.188 (0.28)
Complete Part No. with required radius (R). Example: R07.40.038.0
.41
Fast opening, enclosed zipper-band
R07

3°
2°
3°
Width
index
Part No. full set
with tiewrap plates
Part No. full set
without tiewrap plates
A
in. (mm)
B
in. (mm)
Number
of teeth
10. ▼ 080.10.12PZ 080.10.12 — .72 (18.2) 1
16. ▼ 080.16.12PZ 080.16.12 — .95 (24.2) 2
20. ▼ 080.20.12PZ 080.20.12 — 1.11 (28.2) 2
30. ▼ 080.30.12PZ 080.30.12 .87 (22) 1.50 (38.2) 3
40. ▼ 080.40.12PZ 080.40.12 1.26 (32) 1.90 (48.2) 4
50. ▼ 080.50.12PZ 080.50.12 1.65 (42) 2.29 (58.2) 5
64. ▼ 080.64.12PZ 080.64.12 2.20 (56) 2.84 (72.2) 6
Moving end (outer link)
Fixed end (inner link)
Hole pattern for part numbers 080.10. - 080.20.
= drawing above left

9.
3)
Inner height in. (mm) .59 (15)
Pitch per link in. (mm) .79 (20)
Links/ft (m)
corresponds to (mm)
15.19 (50)
1,000
e-chain® length LK
 =   S/2
+ K
Part No.
e-tubes
Bi Ba R Available bend radii Weight
in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm) lbs/ft. (kg/m)
R09.10.R.0 .39 (10) .72 (18.2)  | 1.89 (048) | 2.95 (075) | 3.94 (100) | ≈ 0.155 (0.23)
R09.16.R.0 .63 (16) .95 (24.2)  | 1.89 (048) | 2.95 (075) | 3.94 (100) | ≈ 0.175 (0.26)
R09.20.R.0 .79 (20) 1.11 (28.2)  | 1.89 (048) | 2.95 (075) | 3.94 (100) | ≈ 0.181 (0.27)
R09.30.R.0 1.18 (30) 1.50 (38.2)  | 1.89 (048) | 2.95 (075) | 3.94 (100) | ≈ 0.202 (0.30)
R09.40.R.0 1.57 (40) 1.90 (48.2)  | 1.89 (048) | 2.95 (075) | 3.94 (100) | ≈ 0.222 (0.33)
R09.50.R.0 1.97 (50) 2.29 (58.2)  | 1.89 (048) | 2.95 (075) | 3.94 (100) | ≈ 0.242 (0.36)
Complete Part No. with required radius (R). Example: R09.40.048.0
.59
R09
2573D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more u www.igus.com/zipper

Hole pattern for part numbers 080.30. - 080.64.
= drawing below left
080.40.12PZ.A1 Order example
  to indicate option
with brackets pre-fitted
With integrated strain
relief tiewrap plates
Full set
Series
Mounting brackets, polymer one-piece | Locking
.A
.A
.A
.A
.A1 .A2 .A3 .A4.A
.A
.A1 .A2 .A3 .A4.A
.A1 .A2 .A3 .A4.A
.A1 .A2 .A3 .A4.A
.A2 .A2.A4 .A4
E2.1/R2.1
KMA
mit ZE
E4 ALLE
KMA
mit C-Profil
E6 ALLE
KMA
mit C-Profil
E2/R2
R117/R48/
1400/1500
1450/1480
E4 ALLE
ohne
c-Profil
.A
E6 ALLE
ohne
c-Profil
.A
E2/zipper
A2/A4
solo
E2
A2 +A4
solo
T3
solo
E3
AE
version 01
E3
AE
version 02
.A2.A1 .A3 .A4
.A1 .A2 .A4 .A2 .A4.A3
Possible variations for assembled
mounting brackets. To receive
mounting brackets pre-fitted please
add index .A1 or .A2 .
R09
More information u www.igus.com/zipper
zipper | e-chains® | Series 15 | Product Range
Fast opening, high strength
.66
H
D S/2
S
R

Moving end Fixed end
117 ... 1P(Z) 117 ... 2P(Z)
Order example
  to indicate option
with brackets pre-fitted
With integrated strain
relief tiewrap plates
Full set
Series
.A
.A
.A
.A
.A1 .A2 .A3 .A4.A
.A
.A1 .A2 .A3 .A4.A
.A1 .A2 .A3 .A4.A
.A1 .A2 .A3 .A4.A
.A2 .A2.A4 .A4
E2.1/R2.1
KMA
mit ZE
E4 ALLE
KMA
mit C-Profil
E6 ALLE
KMA
mit C-Profil
E2/R2
R117/R48/
1400/1500
1450/1480
E4 ALLE
ohne
c-Profil
.A
E6 ALLE
ohne
c-Profil
.A
E2/zipper
A2/A4
solo
E2
A2 +A4
solo
T3
solo
E3
AE
version 01
E3
AE
version 02
.A2.A1 .A3 .A4
.A1 .A2 .A4 .A2 .A4.A3
Possible variations for assembled
mounting brackets. To receive
mounting brackets pre-fitted please
add index .A1 or .A2 .
272 More information u www.igus.com/zipper
zipper | e-tubes | Series R17 | Accessories
R172 111.X
1.
26